 SUNSTAR商斯达实业集团是集研发、生产、工程、销售、代理经销 、技术咨询、信息服务等为一体的高
科技企业，是专业高科技电子产品生产厂家，是具有 10 多年历史的专业电子元器件供应商，是中国最早和
最大的仓储式连锁规模经营大型综合电子零部件代理分销商之一,是一家专业代理和分銷世界各大品牌IC
芯片和電子元器件的连锁经营綜合性国际公司。在香港、北京、深圳、上海、西安、成都等全国主要电子
市场设有直属分公司和产品展示展销窗口门市部专卖店及代理分销商，已在全国范围内建成强大统一的供
货和代理分销网络。 我们专业代理经销、开发生产电子元器件、集成电路、传感器、微波光电元器件、工
控机/DOC/DOM电子盘、专用电路、单片机开发、MCU/DSP/ARM/FPGA软件硬件、二极管、三极管、模
块等，是您可靠的一站式现货配套供应商、方案提供商、部件功能模块开发配套商。专业以现代信息产业

Package uJA uJC Device Weight
14-Lead Cerpac 110°C/W 30°C/W 5 Grams
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range
ADXL150JQC 0°C to +70°C
ADXL150AQC –40°C to +85°C
ADXL250JQC 0°C to +70°C
ADXL250AQC –40°C to +85°C
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
Acceleration (Any Axis, Unpowered for 0.5 ms)  . . . . . . 2000 g
Acceleration (Any Axis, Powered for 0.5 ms)  . . . . . . . . . 500 g
+VS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –0.3 V to +7.0 V
Output Short Circuit Duration
(VOUT, VREF Terminals to Common)  . . . . . . . . . . . Indefinite
Operating Temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –55°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –65°C to +150°C
*Stresses above those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause  perma-
nent damage to the device. This is a stress rating only; the functional  operation of
the device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the operational
sections of this specification is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating
conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Drops onto hard surfaces can cause shocks of greater than 2000 g
and exceed the absolute maximum rating of the device. Care
should be exercised in handling to avoid damage.
PIN CONNECTIONS
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
ADXL150
141
7 8
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
COMMON
VS
NC
NC
VOUT
SELF-TEST
ZERO g ADJ
TP (DO NOT CONNECT)
NC = NO CONNECT
ZERO g ADJ Y
VOUT Y
NC
NC
COMMON
VS
VS
NC
NC
ZERO g ADJ X
SELF-TEST
VOUT X
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
ADXL250
141
7 8
NC
TP (DO NOT CONNECT)
NOTE: WHEN USING ADXL250, BOTH PINS 13 AND 14 NEED
TO BE CONNECTED TO SUPPLY FOR DEVICE TO FUNCTION
NC
POSITIVE A = POSITIVE VOUT POSITIVE A = POSITIVE VOUT
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
ADXL150
141
7 8
AX